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Austria 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr Christian Jochum Netzwerk Land c.jochum@lk-oe.at 

Mr Michael Kirchmair Landwirtschaftskammer Tirol michael.kirchmair@lk-tirol.at 

Ms Beate Koller  Arche Noah Beate.koller@arche-noah.at 

Mr Peter Krisstof Landwirtschaftskammer 

Kärnten 

peter.kristof@lk-kaernten.at 

Mr Arno Mayer Chamber of agriculture Styria Arno.mayer@lk-stmk.at 

Mr Jürgen Neuhold Food Cluster-Upper Austrian 

Chamber of Commerce 

juergen.neuhold@wkooe.at 

Mr Gerhard Pretterhofer Federal Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forestry, Environment and 

Water Management 

gerhard.pretterhofer@lebensministeri
um.at 

Mr Martin Schönhart BOKU University of Natural 
Resources and Life Sciences, 

Vienna 

martin.schoenhart@boku.ac.at 

Ms Eva Zitz Österreichische BauernZeitung e.zitz@bauernzeitung.at 

 

 

Croatia 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr Goran Beinrauch Gospodarski list goran@gospodarski-list.hr 

Ms Iris Beneš Brod Ecological Society-BED iris@bed.hr 

Mr Marko Boljat Ministry of Agriculture marko.boljat@mps.hr 

Mr Hrvoje Horvat Advisory service (public 
institution for advisory services 

in agriculture and forestry) 

hrvoje.horvat@savjetodavna.hr 

Mr Josip Juracak University of Zagreb Faculty of 
Agriculture 

jjuracak@agr.hr 

Ms Žaklina Jurišić croatian chamber of economy zjurisic@hgk.hr 

Mr Jan Marinac Croatian Young Farmers 
Association Agro 

jan@hump.hr 

Mr Kresimir Mikulic Association BIOM kresimir.mikulic@gmail.com 
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Germany 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Ms Katja Beutel Ministerium für Ländlichen 
Raum und 

Verbraucherschutz 

katja.beutel@mlr.bwl.de 

Ms Petra Doerfel Bundesministerium für 
Ernährung und 

Landwirtschaft 

petra.doerfel@bmel.bund.de 

Mr Thomas Dosch Biokreis Germany bio.organic@t-online.de 

Dr. Conrad Wiermann Chamber of Agriculture 

Schleswig-Holstein 

cwiermann@lksh.de 

Ms Karin Ellermann-
Kuegler 

Association of Chambers of 
Agriculture 

k.ellermann-kuegler@vlk-agrar.de 

Mr Christian Gaebel German Farmers' 
Association 

c.gaebel@bauernverband.net 

Mr Michael Hartl Bavarian State Ministry for 

Food, Agriculture and 
Forestry 

michael.hartl@stmelf.bayern.de 

Ms Ursula Hudson Slow Food ursula.hudson@slowfood.de 

Mr Arno Krause Centre for Grassland Lower 
Saxony / Bremen 

arno.krause@gruenlandzentrum.de 

Ms Anke Nordt University of Greifswald nordta@uni-greifswald.de 

Mr Juergen Pickert Leibniz Centre for 
Agricultural Landscape 

Research 

juergen.pickert@zalf.de 

Ms Bettina Rocha Bundesanstalt für 
Landwirtschaft und 

Ernährung 

bettina.rocha@ble.de 

Ms Ingrid Röseler Thüringer Aufbaubank / 

Mr Michael Schroers Min. of Agriculture Lower 

Saxony 

michael.schroers@ml.niedersachsen.de 

Mr Heinrich Terwitte Ministerium für Umwelt, 

Landwirtschaft Schleswig-

Holstein 

Heinrich.Terwitte@MELUR.landsh.de 

Mr Karl-Heinz Weege Ministry of Agriculture and 

Environment Saxony-Anhalt 

karl-heinz.weege@mlu.sachsen-anhalt.de 

Ms Julia Werner Ministry for the 
environment, agriculture, 

food, viniculture and 
forestry 

julia.werner@mulewf.rlp.de 
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Hungary 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr István Cseszlai Hungarian Chamber of 

Agriculture 

cseszlai.istvan@nak.hu 

Mr Péter Pál Hardi Szabad Föld csikovar@gmail.com 

Ms Agota Hodi National Agricultural Advisory, 

Educational and Rural 
Development Institute 

hodia@nakvi.hu 

Ms Aniko Juhasz NEBIH juhaszanik@nebih.gov.hu 

Ms Ágnes Kiss Hungarian National Rural 
Network 

kissagnes@nakvi.hu 

Ms Lívia Kránitz Ministry of Rural Development livia.kranitz@vm.gov.hu 

Mr Ákos Kristóf Ministry of Rural 
Development, Hungary 

akos.kristof@vm.gov.hu 

Mr Atilla Lengyel Independent EAFRD policy 

advisor on forestry 

lengyelatilla70@gmail.com 

Ms Krisztina Loncsár independent loncsark@gmail.com 

Mr László Nagy NARIC Forest Research 

Institute 

lnagy@ertisarvar.hu 

Mr Péter Tóth MME/BirdLife Hungary toth.peter@mme.hu 

Mr Miklos Weisz AGRYA weiszm@gmail.com 

Slovenia 
including organisational support 

 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Prof. dr. Martina Bavec  University of Maribor  Faculty 

of Agriculture and Life Sciences 

martina.bavec@um.si 

Mr Miran Božič Chamber of Commerce and 
Industry of Slovenia-Chamber 

of Agricultural and Food 
Enterprises 

miran.bozic@mlekarna-planika.si 

Mr Damijan Denac DOPPS - BirdLife Slovenia damijan.denac@dopps.si 

Ms Snežana Dolenc Ministry of Agriculture and the 
Environment 

snezana.dolenc@gov.si 

Mr Emil Erjavec Biotechnical faculty University 

of Ljubljana 

emil.erjavec@bf.uni-lj.si 

Mr Anton Jagodic Chamber of Agriculture and 

Forestry of Slovenia 

anton.jagodic@kgzs.si 

Ms Bojana Jerina Cooperative Union of Slovenia bojana.jerina@zzs.si 

Mr Boštjan Kos Ministry of Agriculture and the 

Environment 

bostjan.kos@gov.si 

Ms Tadeja Kvas Majer Ministry of Agriculture and the 
Environment 

tadeja.kvas-majer@gov.si 
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Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Ms Marina Pintar  Chamber of Agriculture and 
Forestry of Slovenia 

marina.pintar@bf.uni-lj.si 

Ms Tanja Pinterič Ministry of Agriculture and the 

Environment 

tanja.pinteric@gov.si 

Mr Borut Pivec Agency of the Republic of 
Slovenia for Agricultural 

Markets and Rural 
Developement 

/ 

Mr Damijan Rok Association of Slovenian Rural 

Youth 

rok.damijan@gmail.com 

Ms Alenka Šesek Ministry of Agriculture and the 

Environment 

alenka.sesek@gov.si 

Ms Anamarija Slabe Institute for sustainable 
development 

anamarija.slabe@itr.si 

Mr Matej Štepec  Ministry of Agriculture and the 

Environment 

matej.stepec@gov.si 

Ms Martina Štupar Ministry of Agriculture and the 

Environment 

martina.stupar@gov.si 

Mr. Aleš Tolar Chamber of Agriculture and 
Forestry of Slovenia 

Ales.tolar@kgzs.si 

Mr Jože Verbič Agricultural Institute of 

Slovenia 

joze.verbic@kis.si 

Mr Sašo Vöröš Ministry of Agriculture and the 

Environment 

saso.voros@gov.si  

Ms Darja Zadnik Chamber of Agriculture and 
Forestry of Slovenia, Institute 

Nova Gorica 

darja.zadnik@go.kgzs.si 

Ms Mateja Žvikart The Institute of the Republic of 
Slovenia for Nature 

Conservation 

mateja.zvikart@zrsvn.si 
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Speakers 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Ms Tanja Strniša Ministry of Agriculture and the 
Environment of the Republic of 

Slovenia 

/ 

Mr Branko Ravnik Chamber of Agriculture and 
Forestry of Slovenia 

branko.ravnik@kgzs.si 

Mr Mark Redman EIP AGRI Service Point redman.consultancy@gmail.com 

Ms Silvia Dietz European commission – DG AGRI silvia.dietz@ec.europa.eu 

Ms Emanuela Galeazzi European Commission – DG AGRI emanuela.galeazzi@ec.europa.eu 

Ms Tanja Gorišek Ministry of Agriculture and 
Environment 

tanja.gorisek@gov.si 

Ms Anita Beblek agrathaer GmbH anita.beblek@agrathaer.de 

Ms Betka Logar Agricultural Institute of Slovenia betka.logar@kis.si 

Ms Claudia Freiding Chamber of Agriculture and 

Forestry of Styria 

claudia.freiding@lk-stmk.at 

Mr Janko Rode Chamber of Agriculture and 
Forestry of Slovenia 

janko.rode@kgzs.si 

Ms. Dušica  Majer  Chamber of Agriculture and 

Forestry of Slovenia 

/ 

Mr Frank Stubbe EIP AGRI Service Point frank.stubbe@eip-agri.eu 

 

 

DG AGRI & Service Point  

 First name Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms Zvonka Jelenc European Commission – DG AGRI / 

Ms Ann-Sophie Debergh EIP-AGRI Service Point ann-sophie.debergh@vlm.be 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga  EIP AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Ms Ina Van Hoye Service Point ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 

 
 


